South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 08:20:04 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*3373 (Rat #0024, Act #0008 of 2011) General Bill, By Sandifer, Bowers, Bales, Anderson and Pinson
Similar (S 0344)
Summary: Automobile insurer

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-77-112, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
EXEMPTION OF AN AUTOMOBILE INSURER FROM THE REQUIREMENT TO WRITE AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE
COVERAGE FOR AN APPLICANT OR EXISTING POLICYHOLDER, SO AS TO REMOVE CERTAIN EXEMPTIONS FROM
THE APPLICABILITY OF THIS SECTION. - ratified title

01/19/11
01/19/11
02/02/11
02/02/11
02/03/11
02/08/11

02/09/11
02/09/11
02/10/11
02/15/11
02/15/11
02/23/11
03/23/11
03/23/11
03/24/11
04/06/11
04/12/11
04/14/11
04/15/11

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 11)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bowers, Bales, Anderson, Pinson

Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 2)
Scrivener's error corrected

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hart, King, Crawford, RL Brown, Bikas, Brady, Sandifer, Sabb,
Brantley, Forrester, Atwater, JR Smith, Hardwick, Hearn, and Parker (House Journal-page 67)
Read second time (House Journal-page 28)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 36)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 9)

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 30)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 8)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 8)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 10)

Ratified R 24

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/12/11

Act No. 8

Page 1 of 1



