South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 08:20:04 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*3373 (Rat #0024, Act #0008 of 2011) General Bill, By Sandifer, Bowers, Bales, Anderson and Pinson Similar (S 0344)

Summary: Automobile insurer

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-77-112, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE EXEMPTION OF AN AUTOMOBILE INSURER FROM THE REQUIREMENT TO WRITE AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR AN APPLICANT OR EXISTING POLICYHOLDER, SO AS TO REMOVE CERTAIN EXEMPTIONS FROM THE APPLICABILITY OF THIS SECTION. - ratified title

01/19/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)
01/19/11	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 11)
02/02/11	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bowers, Bales, Anderson, Pinson
02/02/11	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 2)
02/03/11		Scrivener's error corrected
02/08/11	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hart, King, Crawford, RL Brown, Bikas, Brady, Sandifer, Sabb,
		Brantley, Forrester, Atwater, JR Smith, Hardwick, Hearn, and Parker (House Journal-page 67)
02/09/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 28)
02/09/11	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
02/10/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 36)
02/15/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/15/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/23/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 30)
03/23/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/23/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/24/11	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/06/11		Ratified R 24
04/12/11		Signed By Governor
04/14/11		Effective date 04/12/11
04/15/11		Act No. 8